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פרשת נשא

בס”ד

Kiddush

Shaarei Youth

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting
 Eiruvin 73a on Sunday 

Boys Seudah Shlishis - after mincha

PLEASE NOTE THERE ARE NO 

SHABBOS AFTERNOON

GROUPS THIS WEEK 

(due to the Madrichim attending 

a Hadracha Shabbaton)

Shabbo Times s 

Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Shacharis

5:00pm

5:00pm

5:18pm

9:00am

9:46am

  N/A

4:45pm

6:00pm

7:15pm

Latest time for Shema

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha 

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shabbos ends

Avos Ubonim

This weeks Kiddush has been sponsored by 
Craig and Dina Goldberg

Sunday Night 8:00pm
Monday Night 8:30pm
Tuesday Night 8:30pm
Thursday Night 8:30pm
Friday - 10 Mins before Mincha
Mon - Fri 5:45am 
Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am
Daily after Shacharis & Maariv

Hilchos Bosor V’Cholov  
Gemorah Baba Metziya
Arvei Pesochim                
Parsha Shiur
Mussar             
Daf HaYomi          
     
Halocha Yomi     

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

5:05pm*

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

4:55pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis        Maariv

Davening Times this Week

*Mincha & Maariv

Wednesday night learning 
7:15-8:00pm

Something for the Shabbos table
Again in this week's parsha we find that the word for 
counting (na'so or se'u) also means to raise up or uplift. 
What does this tell us about the Jewish idea of counting? 
We know that one is not normally allowed to count Jews 
directly. The reason for this is that counting normally puts 
limits on a person (you are only number 2, 4, 7 and 
nothing else), yet the Jewish People are supernatural and 
limitless; so counting would run contrary to who we are. 
So Jewish counting is not to limit the person being 
counted. On the contrary, it is to uplift the person (hence 
naso/se'u). How is this so? Apart from counting showing 
an appreciation/importance of the thing being counted, the 
deeper aspect of counting the people is that everyone is 
put in his place; everyone has a number, a role, and a 
place to stand. As the Ramban writes, counting is the 
vehicle via which the people are made aware of their 
potentials and responsibilities.


