Shaarei Jefillah Weekly Newsletter





Shabbos Times

Mincha	5:00pm
Candle Lighting	5:00pm
Shkiah	5:18pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:46am
Halocha Shiur	N/A
Shabbos Mincha	4:45pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	6:00pm
Avos Ubonim	7:15pm

Shaarei Youth

PLEASE NOTE THERE ARE NO SHABBOS AFTERNOON GROUPS THIS WEEK

(due to the Madrichim attending a Hadracha Shabbaton) Boys Seudah Shlishis - after mincha Wednesday night learning 7:15-8:00pm

Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis	Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	5:05pm*
Monday	6:30am	8:15pm
Tuesday	6:45am	8:15pm
Wednesday	6:45am	8:15pm
Thursday	6:30am	8:15pm
Friday	6:45am *N	4:55pm lincha & Maariv

פרשת נשא

Kiddush

This weeks Kiddush has been sponsored by Craig and Dina Goldberg

Something for the Shabbos table

Again in this week's parsha we find that the word for counting (na'so or se'u) also means to raise up or uplift. What does this tell us about the Jewish idea of counting? We know that one is not normally allowed to count Jews directly. The reason for this is that counting normally puts limits on a person (you are only number 2, 4, 7 and nothing else), yet the Jewish People are supernatural and limitless; so counting would run contrary to who we are. So Jewish counting is not to limit the person being counted. On the contrary, it is to uplift the person (hence naso/se'u). How is this so? Apart from counting showing an appreciation/importance of the thing being counted, the deeper aspect of counting the people is that everyone is put in his place; everyone has a number, a role, and a place to stand. As the Ramban writes, counting is the vehicle via which the people are made aware of their potentials and responsibilities.

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

<u> </u>	
Sunday Night 8:00pm	Hilchos Bosor V'Cholov
Monday Night 8:30pm	Gemorah Baba Metziya
Tuesday Night 8:30pm	Arvei Pesochim
Thursday Night 8:30pm	Parsha Shiur
Friday - 10 Mins before Mincha	Mussar
Mon - Fri 5:45am	Daf HaYomi
Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am	
Daily after Shacharis & Maariv	Halocha Yomi

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting <u>Eiruvin 73a</u> on Sunday